HAVAŞ (WAREHOUSES OTHER THAN ISTANBUL) IMPORT OPERATIONS WAREHOUSE SERVICE TARIFF

valid as of 15.01.2024

STORAGE FEES	1. Day	2. Day	3. Day	4. Day	5-14 Days	15-30 Days	31 and More Days
Normal Cargo	77 \$ + 0.072 \$ * KG * 1 DAY	77 \$ + 0.083 \$ * KG * 2 DAY	77 \$ + 0.090 \$ * KG * 3 DAY	77 \$ + 0.132 \$ * KG * 4 DAY	77 \$ + 0.144 \$ * KG * number of days	77 \$ + 0.167 \$ * KG * number of days	77 \$ + 0.179 \$ * KG * number of days
Dangerous Cargo							
Live Animal							
Valuable Cargo	156 \$ + 0.096 \$ * KG *	156 \$ + 0.179 \$ * KG *			156 \$ + 0.298 \$ * KG *		
Frigorific Cargo	number of days	number of days	number of days		* number of days	number of days	number of days
Courier							

OVERTIME FEE	Between 08:00 - 17:00	Between 17:01 - 19:00	Between 19:01 - 21:00	Between 21:01 - 24:00	Between 00:01 - 07:59
Weekdays (Monday - Friday)	-	86 \$	114 \$	171 \$	171 \$
Weekend (Saturday - Sunday)	171 \$	171\$	171 \$	171 \$	171\$
Religious Festivals and Bank Holidays	228 \$	228\$	228 \$	228 \$	228\$

	Fee	s				
33 \$ / per service	33 \$ / per service					
33 \$ / per service						
40 \$ / per service	40 \$ / per service					
0.055 \$ * KG (Minimum 1	11\$)					
0.033 \$ * KG (Minimum 6 \$)						
KG * 0.074 \$ / after work	KG * 0.074 \$ / after working hours KG * 0.092 \$					
34 \$ / per service						
Per	AWB	Per Ton for Charter Freighters *				
74 \$ / Ko	onşimento	113 \$ / Ton				
Norma	al Cargo	Special Cargo				
57 \$ + 0.119 \$ *	KG / per HAWB	86 \$ + 0.142 \$ * KG / per HAWB				
		11 KGS and More, Per AWB				
270 \$	/ AWB	536 \$ / AWB				
		30 KG and More				
		Courier Tariff is applied				
Between 0-250 KGS	Between 251-1000 KGS	1000 KGS and More				
919 11		Normal Cargo Tariff is applied				
	12 \$ / KG					
	10 \$ / per piece					
	Free of charge					
74 TL / photo						
24 \$						
32 \$						
10\$						
	10 \$	\$				
	12 5	\$				
	7\$	-				
	. 4					
	33 \$ / per service 40 \$ / per service 0.055 \$ * KG (Minimum 1) 0.033 \$ * KG (Minimum 6) KG * 0.074 \$ / after worl 34 \$ / per service Per 74 \$ / KG Norma 57 \$ + 0.119 \$ * Between 0 - 1 270 \$ Between 2.	33 \$ / per service 40 \$ / per service 0.055 \$ * KG (Minimum 11 \$) 0.033 \$ * KG (Minimum 6 \$) KG * 0.074 \$ / after working hours KG * 0.092 \$ 34 \$ / per service Per AWB 74 \$ / Konşimento Normal Cargo 57 \$ + 0.119 \$ * KG / per HAWB Between 0 - 10 KG Per AWB 270 \$ / AWB Between 0-30 KG 22 \$ Between 0-250 KGS 919 TL 1152 12 \$ / 10 \$ / pe Free of C 74 TL / ş 24 : 10 :				

<sup>For one piece cargo more than 3 tons, cranage is at customer's expense.
In case that the cargo is received from the warehouse after checkout, 1 day storage difference shall be applied (minimum 320 TL)
Normal /Special fee tariff is applied according to the type of cargo in warehouse change transactions.</sup>

^{*} The prices is not included VAT (%20)

* Invoice amounts for all services are calculated by rounding up to Five Turkish Lira and its multiples

* All calculations are made based on Chargeable Weight.

* All the foreign currency based amounts will be calculated based on C.B.T. (Central Bank of Turkey) Currency Sales Rate.

* The price tariff will be valid for the cargos which are excluded from the Warehouse and delivered under the aircraft.

¹ Belonging photo includes shooting and sending to the requested email address.

² Cargoes coming for the consulates with no diplomatic content will be subject to Normal Cargo Tariff.